TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poulin Design Remodeling, Inc.		12/30/2011	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	5DK Acquisition, LLC
Street Address:	421 Alemeda Drive
Internal Address:	Attn: Dave Sanders
City:	Tempe
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85282
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3909922	5 DAY KITCHENS THE SMART WAY TO REMODEL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)420-9301 Phone: 678-420-9300

Email: folmarw@ballardspahr.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Winston Folmar

Address Line 1: 999 Peachtree Street, Suite 1000 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	00127001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Winston Folmar
Signature:	/W. Folmar/
	TRADEMARK

900211133 REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0614

OP \$40.00 3909922

Date:	01/03/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=TM Assignment_3909922 Reg#pag source=TM Assignment_3909922 Reg#pag source=TM Assignment_3909922 Reg#pag source=TM Assignment_3909922 Reg#pag	e2.tif e3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0615

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made and entered

into as of December 30, 2011, by and between Poulin Design Remodeling, Inc., a

corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Mexico

("Assignor"), located at 2426 Washington NE, Albuquerque, New Mexico 87110, and

5DK Acquisition, LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the

laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignee"), located at 421 Alameda Drive, Tempe,

Arizona 85282, Attention: Dave Sanders.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the

trademark and registration listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter referred to as

the "Registration"), worldwide, including, without limitation, the rights arising in the

Registration and all common law rights associated with the Registration, together with

the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Registration; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to assign and Assignee desires to obtain all right, title

and interest in and to the Registration.

Now, Therefore, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the

parties agree as set forth below.

1. Assignment. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee

the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Registration, together with the

goodwill associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee as fully and

entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale,

assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

2. Further Assurances. Assignor agrees to further execute any documents and take

such other actions reasonably necessary to effect this Assignment or to confirm

Assignee's ownership of the Registration, including, without limitation, the execution

and delivery of assignment documentation in form required by any governmental

authority in any jurisdiction.

3. <u>Miscellaneous</u>. This Assignment and that certain Asset Purchase Agreement

among Assignor, Assignee and Thomas Poulin of even date herewith constitute the entire

DMWEST #8698993 v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0616

agreement between the parties and supersede any prior, oral or written agreements or understandings between the parties relating to the assignment of the Registration. No modification or amendment of this Agreement shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by both parties. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona without regard to conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

ASSIGNOR:

POULIN DESIGN REMODELING, INC.
By: Mondo Thomas Poulin President
Date: 12/38/1/
ASSIGNEE:
5DK ACQUISITION, LLC
Ву:
David G. Sanders
President
Date:

agreement between the parties and supersede any prior, oral or written agreements or understandings between the parties relating to the assignment of the Registration. No modification or amendment of this Agreement shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by both parties. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Arizona without regard to conflict of laws principles. This Assignment may be executed by the parties hereto in separate counterparts, each of which when so executed and delivered shall be an original, but all such counterparts taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument. Each counterpart may be delivered by electronic transmission, which transmission shall be deemed delivery of an originally executed document.

I DECLARE under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct per 28 U.S.C. § 1746.

ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:
POULIN DESIGN REMODELING, INC
By: Thomas Poulin President
Date:
ASSIGNEE:
5DK ACQUISITION LLC
By: David G. Sanders President
Date: /2/30///

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Certificate of Trademark Registration No. 3,909,922 for "5 DAY KITCHENS The Smart Way to Remodel (with Design)," and all statutory rights appertaining thereto.

DMWEST #8698993 v2

RECORDED: 01/03/2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004690 FRAME: 0619